59

660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE

A

Replacement Parts
DIG-R-MOBILE (660)

FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

General

]
K

Know what's below.
Call before youdig.



60

660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE

FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

Control Handle Assembly
660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®

(Serial Numbers 25550 Thru 25831)

[©]
z
3
o
2
@]
Q
L
-
<
=
Ll
(.

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

61

Control Handle Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
(Serial Numbers 25550 Thru 25831)

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 660-0030 Pivot Frame Weldment 1
2 66-0110 Handle Weldment 1
3 660-0100 Mount, Hydraulic Motor 1
4 660-0360 Motor, Hydraulic 1
5 660-0600 Hose Assemble (Valve To Motor) 2
6 22-18 T-Tap T-Tap, 22-18 Gauge Wire 1
7 660-0230 Handle, Ratchet 1
8 83021100 Pin, Roll, 1/8” x 1-3/8”, Stainless Steel 2
9 15050800 Screw, Cap 5/16"-18 UNC x 17, Plated 8
10 53050000 Nut, Hexagon, Nylock®, 5/16-18 UNC, Plated 8
11 660-0280 Bracket, Latch 4
12 660-0370 Spring, Ratchet 2
13 GP21-0040 Bumper, Rubber 1
14 20030900 Pin, Roll, 3/16” x 1-1/8” 2
15 60041200 Screw, Skt Hd, 1/4-20 UNC x 1-1/2”, Grade 5, Plated 3
16 2121 Pin, Auger, General (includes P/N AP-21-S) 2
17 52080010 Nut, Hexagon, Top Lock, 1/2-13” UNC, Grade 8, Plated 4
18 660-0400 Valve, Hydraulic 1
19 660-0460 Pin, Pivot 2
20 660-0410 Bearing, Oilite® 4
21 660-0380 Pin, Triple Roll, 3/8” x 2-1/2” 1
22 660-5CLR Coupler, Auger, 1-3/8” Hexagon, 6 sided 1
23 52060001 Nut, Hexagon, Lock, 2-Way, 3/8-24 UNF, Plated 1
24 CS8-0350 Switch, Shut-Off 1
25 15061000 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/4”, Grade 5, Plated 4
26 53060000 Nut, Hexagon, Nylock®, 3/8-16 UNC, Plated 6
27 660-0140 Lever, Valve Control 1
28 15081210 Screw, Cap, 1/2-13 UNC x 1-1/2”, Grade 8, Plated 4
29 660-0890 Grommet, Wire 1
30 15060800 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 17, Grade 5, Plated 2
31 62060400 Bolt, Shoulder, 3/8” x 1/2” 1
32 22010400 Pin, Cotter, 1/16” x 1/2” 1
33 23030700 Pin, Clevis, 3/16” x 7/8” 1
34 660-0290 Link, Valve 1
35 18060001 Nut, Hexagon 3/8-24 UNF, Plated 1
36 660-0450 Yoke, Clevis, 3/8” 1
37 22020600 Pin, Cotter, 1/8” x 3/4” 1
38 23060800 Pin, Clevis, 3/8” x 1” 1
39 660-0150 Clamp, Bumper 1
40 660-0440 Bearing, Oilite® 1
41 660-0830 Adapter, 45° 2
42 660-0820 Adapter, 45° 2
43 660-0640 Hose Assembly (Valve To Coupling) 2
44 660-0670 Quick, Coupling (Includes Male And Female Couplers) 2
45 AP-21-S Pin, Safety 1
46 660-0680 Sleeve, Hose Protective 45”
47 660-7CLR Coupler, Auger, Stihl Type Drive 1
48 660-0430 Wire Loom, Shut-Off 1
49 660-0010-040 Clamp, Hose 2
50 2021 Pin, Auger, Ground Hog (Includes P/N AP-21-S) 1
51 660-6CLR Coupler, Auger, 7/8” Square, Ground Hog Type Drive Tie, Nylon, 6” Long 1
52 660-0560 24
o o N
ibeneral
Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call before you dig.



62

660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE

FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

Control Handle Assembly
660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
(Serial Numbers 25832 Thru 26385)

COUPLING

MALE

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

63

Control Handle Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
(Serial Numbers 25832 Thru 26385)

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 660-0030 Pivot Frame Weldment 1
2 660-0111 Handle Weldment 1
3 660-0100 Mount, Hydraulic Motor 1
4 660-0360 Motor, Hydraulic 1
5 660-0600 Hose Assembly (Valve To Motor) 2
6 22-18 T-TAP T-Tap, 22-18 Gauge Wire 1
7 660-0230 Handle, Rachet 1
8 8302110 Pin, Roll, 1/8” x 1-3/8”, Stainless Steel 2
9 15050800 Screw, CAP 5/16-18 UNC x 17, Plated 8
10 53050000 Nut, Hexagon, Nylock®, 5/16-18 UNC, Plated 8
1 660-0280 Bracket, Latch 4
12 660-0370 Spring, Ratchet 2
13 GP21-0040 Bumper, Rubber 1
14 20030900 Pin, Roll, 3/16” x 1-1/8” 2
15 60041200 Screw, Skt Hd, 1/4-20 UNC x 1-1/2", Grade 5, Plated 3
16 2121 Pin, Auger, General (Includes P/N AP-21-S) 2
17 52080010 Nut, Hexagon, Top Lock, 1/2-13” UNC, Grade 8, Plated 4
18 660-0400 Valve, Hydraulic 1
19 660-0570 Pin, Pivot 2
20 660-0410 Bearing, Oilite® 4
21 660-0380 Pin, Triple Roll, 3/8” x 2-1/2” 1
22 660-5CLR Coupler, Auger, 1-3/8” Hexagon, 6 sided 1
23 52060001 Nut, Hexagon, Lock, 2-Way, 3/8-24 UNF, Plated 1
24 CS8-0350 Switch, Shut-Off 1
25 15061000 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/4”, Grade 5 Plated 4
26 53060000 Nut, Hexagon, Nylock®, 3/8-16 UNC, Plated 6
27 660-0140 Lever, Valve Control 1
28 15081210 Screw, Cap, 1/2-13 UNC x 1-1/2”, Grade 8, Plated 4
29 660-0890 Grommet, Wire 1
30 15060800 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 17, Grade 5, Plated 2
31 62060400 Bolt, Shoulder, 3/8” x 1/2” 1
32 22010400 Pin, Cotter, 1/16” x 1/2” 1
33 23030700 Pin, Clevis, 3/16” x 7/8” 1
34 660-0290 Link, Valve 1
35 18060001 Nut, Hexagon 3/8-24 UNF, Plated 1
36 660-0450 Yoke, Clevis, 3/8” 1
37 22020600 Pin, Cotter, 1/8” x 3/4” 1
38 23060800 Pin, Clevis, 3/8” x 1" 1
39 660-0150 Clamp, Bumper 1
40 660-0440 Bearing, Oilite® 1
41 660-0830 Adapter, 45° 2
42 660-0820 Adapter, 45° 2
43 660-0640 Hose Assembly (Valve To Coupling) 2
44 660-0670 Quick, Coupling (Includes Male And Female Couplers) 2
45 AP-21-S Pin, Safety 1
46 660-0680 Sleeves, Hose Protective 45”
47 660-7CLR Coupler, Auger, Stihl Type Drive 1
48 660-0430 Wire Loom, Shut-Off 1
49 660-0010-040 Clamp, Hose 2
50 2021 Pin, Auger, Ground Hog (Includes P/N AP-21-S) 1
51 660-6CLR Coupler, Auger, 7/8” Square, Ground Hog Type Drive Tie, Nylon, 6” Long 1
52 660-0560 24
o w ©
ibeneral
Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE 6 4
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

Control Handle Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
(Starting With Serial Number 26386)

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

65

Control Handle Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
(Starting With Serial Number 26386)

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 660-0030 Pivot Frame Weldment 1
2 660-0111 Handle Weldment 1
3 660-0100 Mount, Hydraulic Motor 1
4 660-0360 Motor, Hydraulic 1
5 660-0601 Hose Assembly (Valve To Motor) 2
6 22-18 T-TAP T-Tap, 22-18 Gauge Wire 1
7 660-0230 Handle, Rachet 1
8 83021100 Pin, Roll, 1/8” x 1-3/8”, Stainless Steel 2
9 15050800 Screw, CAP 5/16-18 UNC x 17, Plated 8
10 53050000 Nut, Hexagon, Nylock®, 5/16-18 UNC, Plated 8
1" 660-0280 Bracket, Latch 4
12 660-0370 Spring, Ratchet 2
13 GP21-0040 Bumper, Rubber 1
14 20030900 Pin, Roll, 3/16” x 1-1/8” 2
15 60041200 Screw, Skt Hd, 1/4-20 UNC x 1-1/2”, Grade 5, Plated 3
16 2121 Pin, Auger, General (Includes P/N AP-21-S) 2
17 52080010 Nut, Hexagon, Top Lock, 1/2-13” UNC, Grade 8, Plated 4
18 660-0400 Valve, Hydraulic 1
19 660-0570 Pin, Pivot 2
20 660-0410 Bearing, Oilite® 4
21 660-0380 Pin, Triple Roll, 3/8” x 2-1/2” 1
22 660-5CLR Coupler, Auger, 1-3/8” Hexagon, 6 sided 1
23 52060001 Nut, Hexagon, Lock, 2-Way, 3/8-24 UNF, Plated 1
24 CS8-0350 Switch, Shut-Off 1
25 15061000 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/4”, Grade 5 Plated 4
26 53060000 Nut, Hexagon, Nylock®, 3/8-16 UNC, Plated 6
27 660-0140 Lever, Valve Control 1
28 15081210 Screw, Cap, 1/2-13 UNC x 1-1/2”, Grade 8, Plated 4
29 660-0890 Grommet, Wire 1
30 15060800 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 17, Grade 5, Plated 2
31 62060400 Bolt, Shoulder, 3/8” x 1/2” 1
32 22010400 Pin, Cotter, 1/16” x 1/2” 1
33 23030700 Pin, Clevis, 3/16” x 7/8” 1
34 660-0290 Link, Valve 1
35 18060001 Nut, Hexagon 3/8-24 UNF, Plated 1
36 660-0450 Yoke, Clevis, 3/8” 1
37 22020600 Pin, Cotter, 1/8” x 3/4” 1
38 23060800 Pin, Clevis, 3/8” x 1” 1
39 660-0150 Clamp, Bumper 1
40 660-0440 Bearing, Oilite® 1
41 660-0830 Adapter, 45° 2
42 660-0820 Adapter, 45° 2
43 660-0641 Hose Assembly (Valve To Coupling) 2
44 660-0670 Quick, Coupling (Includes Male And Female Couplers) 2
45 AP-21-S Pin, Safety 1
46 660-0680 Sleeve, Hose Protective 45"
47 660-7CLR Coupler, Auger, Stihl Type Drive 1
48 660-0430 Wire Loom, Shut-Off 1
49 660-0010-040 Clamp, Hose 2
50 2021 Pin, Auger, Ground Hog (Includes P/N AP-21-S) 1
51 660-6CLR Coupler, Auger, 7/8” Square, Ground Hog Type Drive Tie, Nylon, 6” Long 1
52 660-0560 24
o o N
ibeneral
Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call before you dig.



66

660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE

FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

@

Y
> =
S|
Xe)
S =
n X
<o
el
$3
58
ws
£ 2
Q<
4z

o

©

(Serial Numbers 25550 Thru 25780)

'Eenemraf

]
K

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

67

Engine Cradle Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
(Serial Numbers 25550 Thru 25780)

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 GX390T1QAA2-BLK Engine, Honda, (13HP) 1 (660H)
245432 -0235- E1 Engine, Briggs and Straton Vangard (13HP) 1(660V)

2 660-0270 Plate, Engine Mount 1

3 660-0040 Engine Cradle Weldment 1

4 660-0460 Pin, Pivot 2

5 15050800 Screw, Cap, 5/16-18 UNC x 17, Grade 5, Plated 6

6 660-0490 Cap, Female, 1/4” NPT 1

7 53050000 Nut, Hexagon, Nylock®, 5/16-18 UNC, Plated 6

8 17050000 Washer, Flat, 5/16”, Plated 6

9 20030900 Pin, Roll, 3/16” x 1-18” 2

10 660-0550 Spring, Plated 6

11 17060000 Washer, Flat, 3/8”, Plated 4

12 15061800 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 2-1/4”, Grade 5, Plated 4

13 15061000 Screw, Capt, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/4”, Grade 5, Plated 2

14 16060000 Washer, Lock, 3/8”, Plated 6

15 18060000 Nut, Hexagon, 3/8-16 UNC, Plated 6

16 660-0800 Adapter, 90°, 17, “O” -Ring 1

17 660-0330 Mount, Pump To Engine 1

18 15061000 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/4”, Grade 5, Plated 4

19 63040800 Key, Square, 1/4” x 1/4” x 1” 1

20 660-0340 Coupling, Pump 1

21 61 Key, Woodruff, 5/32” x 5/8” , Alloy 1

22 660-0350 Pump, Hydraulic 1

23 16060000 Washer, Lock, 3/8”, Plated 2

24 15061000 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/4”, Grade 5, Plated 2

25 COV-0411 Clamp, Plated 1

26 72060000 Washer, USS Mill Carb, 3/8”, Plated 6

27 660-0520 Cover, Coupling 2

28 660-0540 Tie, Nylon, 21” Long 1

29 660-0500 Adapter, Engine Oil Drain (Honda Engine Only) 1
660-0510 Adapter, Engine Oil Drain (Vangard Engine Only) 1

30 660-0480 Hose, Engine Oil Drain 1

. j/ ©

JGeneral
Know what's helow. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE 6 8
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

Engine Cradle Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
(Serial Numbers 25781 Thru 26385)

a4 ®
soeneral
v
Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call befnrewu dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

69

Engine Cradle Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®

(Serial Numbers 25781 Thru 26385)

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 GX390T1QAA2-Blk Engine, Honda (13HP) 1 (660H)
245432-0235- E1 Engine, Briggs and Stratton Vanguard (13HP) 1 (660V)

2 660-0270 Plate, Engine Mount 1

3 660-0041 Engine Cradle Weldment 1

4 660-0460 Pin, Pivot 2

5 18060000 Nut, Hexagon, 3/8-16 UNC, Plated 2

6 660-0490 Cap, Female, 1/4” NPT 1

7 15050700 Screw, Cap, 5/16-18 UNC x 7/8”, Grade 5, Plated 8

8 16050000 Washer, Lock, 5/16”, Plated 8

9 20030900 Pin, Roll, 3/16” x 1-1/8” 2

10 660-0900 Mount, Rubber 4

1 72060000 Washer, USS Mill Carb, 3/8”, Plated 4

12 15061600 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 2", Grade 5, Plated 4

13 660-0480 Hose, Engine QOil Drain 1

14 16060000 Washer, Lock, 3/8”, Plated 6

15 15060800 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 17, Grade 5, Plated 2

16 660-0800 Adapter, 90°, 17, “O” -Ring 1

17 660-0330 Mount, Pump To Engine 1

18 15061000 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/4”, Grade 5, Plated 4

19 63040800 Key, Square, 1/4” x 1/4” x 1” 1

20 660-0340 Coupling, Pump 1

21 63030800 Key, Square, 3/16” x 3/16” x 1” 1

22 660-0350 Pump, Hydraulic 1

23 16060000 Washer, Lock, 3/8”, Plated 2

24 15061000 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/4”, Grade 5, Plated 2

25 COV-0411 Clamp, Plated 1

26 660-0500 Adapter, Engine Oil Drain (Honda Engine Only) 1
660-0510 Adapter, Engine Oil Drain (Vanguard Engine Only) 1

27 660-0520 Cover, Coupling 2

28 660-0540 Tie, Nylon, 21” Long 1

29 18050000 Nut, Hexagon, 5/16-18 UNC, Plated 8

J " ®

jGeneral
Know what's helow. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call before you dig.



70

660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE

FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

Engine Cradle Assembly
660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®

(Used Starting With Serial Number 26386)

Oeneral

=
K
EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

71

Engine Cradle Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
(Used Starting With Serial Number 26386)

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 GX390T1QAA2-BLK Engine, Honda (13 HP) 1 (660H)
245432-0235-E1 Engine, Briggs and Stratton Vanguard (13 HP) 1 (660V)
2 660-0270 Plate, Engine Mount 1
3 660-0041 Engine Cradle Weldment 1
4 660-0460 Pin, Pivot 2
5 18060000 Nut, Hexagon, 3/8-16 UNC, Plated 2
6 660-0490 Cap, Female, 1/4” NPT 1
7 15050700 Screw, Cap, 5/16-18 UNC x 7/8”, Grade 5, Plated 8
8 16050000 Washer, Lock, 5/16”, Plated 8
9 20030900 Pin, Roll, 3/16” x 1-1/8” 2
10 660-0900 Mount, Rubber 4
1 72060000 Washer, USS Mill Carb, 3/8”, Plated 4
12 15061600 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 2", Grade 5, Plated 4
13 660-0480 Hose, Engine Oil Drain 1
14 16060000 Washer, Lock, 3/8”, Plated 6
15 15060800 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 1", Grade 5, Plated 2
16 660-0801 Adapter, 90°, “O"-Ring 1
17 660-0330 Mount, Pump To Engine 1
(Serial Number 26386 To 26912)
660-0331 Mount, Pump, To Engine 1
(Used Starting With Serial Number 26913)
18 15061000 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/4”, Grade 5, Plated 4
19 63040800 Key, Square, 1/4” x 1/4” x 1" 1
20 660-0341 Coupling, Pump 1
(Used Starting With Serial Number 26913)
660-0342 Coupling, Pump 1
(Used Starting With Serial Number 26913)
21 63030800 Key, Square, 3/16” x 3/16” x 1” 1
22 660-0351 Pump, Hydraulic 1
23 16060000 Washer, Lock, 3/8”, Plated 2
24 15061000 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/4”, Grade 5, Plated 2
25 COV-0411 Clamp, Plated 1
26 660-0500 Adapter, Engine Oil Drain (Honda Engine Only) 1
660-0510 Adapter, Engine Oil Drain (Vanguard Engine Only) 1
27 660-0520 Cover, Coupling 2
28 660-0540 Tie, Nylon, 21” Long 1
29 18050000 Nut, Hexagon, 5/16-18 UNC Plated 8
30 660-0710 Adapter, 90°, Modified 1
31 660-0720 Adapter, Test Port 1
32 660-0730 Cap. Dust 1
3 o ®
jGeneral
Know what's helow. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE 7 2
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

Reservoir Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
(Serial Number 25550 Thru 26385)

FEMALE COUPLING

a4 ®

]

sbeneral

Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE

FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

73

Reservoir Assembly
660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®

(Serial Number 25550 Thru 26385)

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 660-0010 Frame Weldment 1
2 660-0530 Wheel And Tire Assembly 2
3 0607317 Nut, Lug (Qty 5, Included with P/N 1283202042) 10
4 2021200 Pin, Cotter, 1/8” x 1-1/2" 2
5 0615329 Cap, Dust (Qty 1, Included with P/N 1283292942) 2
6 25120001 Nut, Hex, Castle, 3/4” NF 2
7 L44643 Bearing Cone 4
8 L44610 Bearing Cup (Qty 2, Included with P/N 1283202042) 4
9 1283202042 Hub, Wheel 2
(Includes Qty 5, P/N 0607317: Qty 1, P/N 0615329;
Qty 2, P/N 144610; Qty 1, P//N 550-0090)
10 550-0090 Seal, Grease (Qty 1 Included with P/N 1283202042) 2
1 52060000 Nut, Hexagon, Self Locking, 2-Way, 5/8” UNC, Plated 4
12 16060000 Washer, Lock, 3/8”, Plated 4
13 660-0080 Axle, Weldment 1
14 52100000 Nut, Hexagon, Self Locking, 2-Way, 5/8” UNC, Plated 1
15 26040000 Plug, Pipe, 1/4” NPT 1
16 660-0170 Strainer, Suction 1
17 660-0180 Strainer, Return 1
18 660-0300 Pipe Nipple, Close, 3/4 NPT 1
19 660-0310 Head, Filter 1
20 660-0320 Element, Filter 1
21 660-0060 Screw Weldment 1
22 660-0160 Tank, Filler-Breather 1
23 37030400 Screw, Pan Head, #10-32 UNF, Plated 6
24 660-0050 Clamp, Weldment 1
25 15061800 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 2-1/4”, Grade 5, Plated 4
26 660-0820 Adapter, Pipe, 45° 1
27 660-0810 Adapter, Pipe, 90° 1
28 660-0840 Adapter, Pipe, 90° 1
29 660-0610 Hose Assembly (Suction) 1
30 660-0620 Hose Assembly (Pressure Relief) 1
31 660-0660 Hose Assembly (Return To Filter) 1
32 660-0670 Quick Coupling (Includes Male And Female Couplers) Ref
33 660-0010-040 Clamp, Hose 1
34 660-0860 Case, Operator Manual 1
35 37040200 Screw, Pan Head, 1/4-20 UNC x 5/16”, Plated 2
36 660-0630 Hose Assembly (Pump To Valve) 1
37 49040000 Washer, Fender, 1/4”, Plated 2
38 660-0690 Sleeve, Hose Protective 26"
39 550-0590 Fitting, Grease 2
40 550-0030 Grip, Handle 2
41 17120000 Wasbher, Flat, 3/4”, Plated 2
42 72060000 Washer, USS Mill Carb, 3/8”, Plated 4
43 17040000 Washer, Flat, 1/4”, Plated 1
. w ®
iGeneral
Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE 74
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

Reservoir Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
(Used Starting With Serial Number 26386)

FEMALE COUPLING

a4 ®

]

sbeneral

Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE

FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

75

Reservoir Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
(Used Starting With Serial Number 26386)

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 660-0010 Frame Weldment 1
2 660-0530 Wheel And Tire Assembly 2
3 0607317 Nut, Lug (Qty 5, Included with P/N 1283202042) 10
4 22021200 Pin, Cotter, 1/8” x 1-1/2” 2
5 0615329 Cap, Dust (Qty 1, Included with P/N 1283292942) 2
6 25120001 Nut, Hex, Castle, 3/4” NF 2
7 L44643 Bearing Cone 4
8 L44610 Bearing Cup (Qty 2, Included with P/N 1283202042) 4
9 1283202042 Hub, Wheel 2
(Includes Qty 5, P/N 0607317: Qty 1, P/N 0615329;
Qty 2, P/N L44610; Qty 1, P//N 550-0090)
10 550-0090 Seal, Grease (Qty 1 Included with P/N 1283202042) 2
11 52060000 Nut, Hexagon, Self Locking, 2-Way, 5/8” UNC, Plated 4
12 16060000 Washer, Lock, 3/8”, Plated 4
13 660-0080 Axle, Weldment 1
14 52100000 Nut, Hexagon, Self Locking, 2-Way, 5/8” UNC, Plated 1
15 26040000 Plug, Pipe, 1/4” NPT 1
16 660-0170 Strainer, Suction 1
17 660-0180 Strainer, Return 1
18 660-0300 Pipe Nipple, Close, 3/4 NPT 1
19 660-0310 Head, Filter 1
20 660-0320 Element, Filter 1
21 660-0060 Screw Weldment 1
22 660-0160 Tank, Filler-Breather 1
23 37030400 Screw, Pan Head, #10-32 UNF, Plated 6
24 660-0050 Clamp, Weldment 1
25 15061800 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 2-1/4”, Grade 5, Plated 4
26 660-0820 Adapter, Pipe, 45° 1
27 660-0810 Adapter, Pipe, 90° 1
28 660-0840 Adapter, Pipe, 90° 1
29 660-0611 Hose Assembly (Suction) 1
30 660-0621 Hose Assembly (Pressure Relief) 1
31 660-0660 Hose Assembly (Return To Filter) 1
32 660-0670 Quick Coupling (Includes Male And Female Couplers) Ref
33 660-0010-040 Clamp, Hose 1
34 660-0860 Case, Operator Manual 1
35 37040200 Screw, Pan Head, 1/4-20 UNC x 5/16”, Plated 2
36 660-0631 Hose Assembly (Pump To Valve) 1
37 49040000 Washer, Fender, 1/4”, Plated 2
38 660-0690 Sleeve, Hose Protective 26"
39 550-0590 Fitting, Grease 2
40 550-0030 Grip, Handle 2
41 17120000 Washer, Flat, 3/4”, Plated 2
42 72060000 Washer, USS Mill Carb, 3/8”, Plated 4
43 17040000 Washer, Flat, 1/4”, Plated 1
3 o ®
iGeneral
Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call before you dig.



76

Rear Frame Assembly
660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®

Y/ ®
ioeneral
v
EQUIPMENT COMPANY

=l
]
i3



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

rr

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®
REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 660-0020 Rear Frame Weldment 1

2 660-0410 Bearing, Olite® 4

3 660-0260 U-Bolt 4

4 53080000 Nut, Hex, Nylock®, 1/2-13 UNC, Grade 5, Plated 4

5 15081600 Screw, Cap, 1/2-13 UNC x 2", Grade 5, Plated 4

6 67030300 Rivet, Pop, 3/16” x 3/8” Grip, Large Head, Aluminum 20

7 660-0200 Guard, Rubber, Large 3

8 660-0220 Guard, Cradle 2

9 90040000 Nut, Acorn, 1/4-20 UNC, Plated 8

10 660-0210 Guard, Rubber, Small 1

11 17080010 Washer, Special, 1/2”, Plated 4

' iO al
b/ ]
jbener

Know what's helow.

Call before you dig.

EQUIPMENT COMPANY




660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE 7 8
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

Tow Bar Assembly
660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®

ibeneral

Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

79

Tow Bar Assembly

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 660-0070 Tow Bar (Includes Part Number H-3) 1

2 15061400 Screw, Cap, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-3/4”, Grade 5, Plated 1

3 72060000 Washer, USS Mill Carb, 3/8”, Plated 1

4 53060000 Nut, Hexagon, Nylock®, 3/8-16 UNC, Plated 1

5 660-0470 Chain, Safety 1

6 660-0241 Pin Assembly, Axle 2

7 660-0251 Pin Assembly, Hitch 1

8 660-0080 Axle Weldment Ref

9 H-3 Coupler (Complete Assembly) Weld On Style 1

10 N-3 Nut, Loop 1

" S-3 Spring 1

12 C-3 Lip, Coupler 1

13 16100000 Washer, Lock, 5/8”, Plated 1

14 B-3 Bolt, Coulper, 5/8-11 UNC x 4”, Plated 1

15 17060000 Washer, Flat, 3/8”, Plated 1

3 o ®

iGeneral
Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call before you dig.




660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

decals
GGOH Amd 66OV Dit-R-MOBILE

T % (A WARNING L AWARNING|  [AWARNING | |AWARNING

O KEEP CLEAR KEEP et e
OF ROTATING GUARDS IN R R e

PARTS PLACE REGRONG Tt USE OF TYDRNULIGNLY
OPERATED/ACTUATED COMPONENTS.

) o

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
R0, S ECEICATIONS A WARNING

<

INSPECT RESERVOIR FLUID LEVEL DA FeLEASE THE CLD BRESSURE 10 Lo
REVOVE DIRT AN DESRIS FROM THE

APPLY A GLANPING FORGE AS REQURED TO
RESERVOIR FILLER AREA BEFORE CHECKING APPLY & CLAIPING TORCE A4S, ReQURET

OR ADDING FLUID. MAINTAN TO SPECIFIED DA ot 50 BEtNEn e

LEVEL. DO NOT OVERFILL, CONTACT WITH HOT IACHINE WITHOUT THE PIVOT TUBE RETAINING
OIL CAN RESULT IN PROPERTY DAMAGE AND/ PIN'PROPERLY SECURED. USE OF THIS
OR PERSONAL INJURY. MACHINE WITHOUT & CLAWR DEVICE AND

CONBIONS AN RESULT N FROPERTY
SERYCE THiS NACHIE WITH Ol CONFORMING

1 QA0 SERVICE CLASSIFICATION, o DAMAGE AND/OR PERSONAL INWURY. . _ . )
& & SOMEREA MININUI OF 0.125%

ZINC ANTIWEAR ADDITIV

THE MAXIMUM ALLONABLE FLUID
TEMPERATURE FOR HOLE DIGGING

OPERATIONS IS 200* F OR THAT TEMPERATURY
WHERE THE HYDRAULIC FLUID VISCOSITY
FALLS BELOW 50 SUS. THERE IS NO MAXIMUM|
RECOMMENDED FLUID VISCOSITY.

CONSULT THE APPLICABLE OPERATOR MANUAL BEFORE EACH USE, INSPECT THE TOWBAR AND ATTACH POINTS FOR FROPER STRUCTURAL
FOR SPECIFIC RELATED INFORMATION. INTEGRITY. REPLACE ANY QUESTIONABLE OR MISSING COMPONENTS WITH FROPER REPLACEN
BARIS. PROPERLY SEQURE THE LYNGH PN IN THE HOLE OF THE TOWSAR, ATTAGHMENT N AT THE
550-5100 GATACH FOINTS AS SHOWN. REvOvE TOWBAR BEFORE DICaNG, 00 NOT OPERATE THis WICHINE
H THE TOWBAR ATTAGHED. CONSULT THE QPERATOR MANUAL FOR SPECIFIC INFORMATION,

=
By,

INPROPER TOWBAR UGt CAN RESULT N EROBERTY AMAGE ANDJOR PERSONAL INJURY: Sso-sos0

OPERATION INFORMATION @_\ @_\ ST S oo |
THIS DECAL IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR THE OPERATOR MANUAL. E B! O s e k" S
B T T A ey i

BEERATOR HANDLE GLEVAUGER e cowny e oo IS B TR

ROTATION CONTROL. EEl SR, M

PULL HANDLE ToNARD
AN BRERATORT (86 rone
/ RUSER DURiNG SOB4TE TRANSIT

B

N READ QPERAOR NANUAL BEFORE TOWING THIS MACHINE A WARN'NG

SANOAL FoR THIS WACHINE THIS MACHINE IS EQUIPPED WITH A

pROER LRI TYPE CARBURETOR, WHEN NoT IN

QremaT g USE TURN THE FUEL VALVE TO THE BEFORE EACH USE INSPECT HITCH
POS\T\ON TO PREVENT CARBURETOR %T%meﬂmm
FLOODING. FLOODING CAN RESULT IN IALVE,
DIRECT DAMAGE T0 THE ENGINE, OTHER WEAR AND/OR CORROSION. REPLAGE
PROPERTY DAMAGE AND/OR PERSONAL ANY QUESTIONABLE COMPONENTS WITH

e o ROt REpLiCIu s
A DANGER IHEN BEGIRNNG THE HoLE DISONG SPECIFIC INFORMATION.

PROCESS. THIS CONFIGURATION WLL HELP 6605040
DO NOT ALLOW AUGER TO ENTER THIS PRODUCE A VERTICAL AND STRAIGHT HOLE.
AREA DURING OPERATON ANDJO 105 STE
AN OCCURRENCE CAN RESULT
I PROPEAT BAMAGE AND/OR PERSOUAL IGURY I

‘_\ DANGER
o

e oo
R OBECIS CiEim o RUIATRG,

B ELECTROCUTION HAZARD.
INSPECT SUBSURFACE W it 1WA
BEFORE BORING Gl ieform yeu dig

4

‘GECD-5040
AUGER DIRECTION CONTROL

p——— e
LI IRECTION CLOCKWISE)

g SaERe

A DANGER OEPRESSING THE CONTRGL
CEVER CAN RESULT IN AUGER ROTATION. INAIVERTENT AUGER
ROTATH CAN RESULT N PROPERTY BAMAGE Ao/ O FERSONAL

a00-5140)

N

00,501, SO NERE, LEARS

£ e —ma-mmm W
"REQURED TD REMOVE OL.

59 17,45 FGER OF GRER BO0Y PATS T0 GHEOK FOR

BN RSN b4
LT e

J v/ ®
]
sbeneral
Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

81

660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®

Decals

REFERENCE PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 660-5150 Decal, Reflective 1
2 660-5160 Decal, Warning 1
3 660-5140 Decal, Control 1
4 660-5111 Decal, Warning 1
5 660-5130 Decal, Operation 1
6 660-5091 Decal, Warning 3
7 660-5100 Decal, Hydraulic Fluid 1
8 660-5081 Decal, Warning 1
9 660-5050 Decal, Warning 1
10 660-5070 Decal, Warning 1
1 660-5060 Decal, Warning 1
12 SP8-5051 Decal, Warning 2
13 SP8-5030 Decal, Warning 5
14 CS8-5070 Decal, Shut-off 1
15 SG24-5072 Decal, Assistance 1
16 660-5040 Decal, Warning 1
17 CS8-5050 Decal, Warning 2
18 201-5041 Decal, Danger 1
19 233-5093 Decal, Danger 1
20 GECD-5040 Decal, General 2
21 H-3-5000 Decal, Coupler 1
22 671-5100 Decal, 811 1
23 240-5090 Decal, Danger, Carbon-Monoxide 1
o - N
sbeneral
Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE 8 2
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

Hydraulic Valve Assembly
660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®

a4 ®
]
b/ ]
soeneral
Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Call before you dig.



660 SERIES DIG-R-MOBILE
FORM GOM6309901, VERSION 1.3

33

Hydraulic Valve Assembly
660H And 660V DIG-R-MOBILE®

REFERENCE PART

NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 Valve Body Not Serviced
2 Spool Not Serviced
3 660-SF304 Quad Ring 2
4 660-SF305 Wiper 2
5 Retainer, Seal Not Serviced
6 Cover Not Serviced
7 1/4-20 UNC x 3/4 Socket Head Capscrew Not Serviced
8 Cap, Centering Spring Not Serviced
9 660-B505 Spring 1
10 Spacer Not Serviced
1" Bolt, Centering Not Serviced
12 Washer, Steel Not Serviced
13 Spacer Not Serviced
14 660-SF314 Spring, Centering 1
15 660-SF361A Poppet 1
16 Spacer Not Serviced
17 660-SF365A Cap, Nut 1
18 660-B5030 Washer 1
19 660-SF364A Screw, Adjusting 1
3 o ®

iGeneral
Know what's below. EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Call before you dig.






